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MUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

E)(ECUTIVE ORDERNO. 159

Seriu of 2025

AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION UNDER THE
MUNICIPAL TOURISM INFORMATION AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS
OFFICE

VHEREAS, the funds allocated for the account of MUNICIPAI TOURISM
INFORMATION AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS OFFICE.PERSONNEL
ECONOMIC RELIEF ALLOWANCE is insufficient to hrlftll existing obligations;

VHEREAS, a total amouot of NINETY THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (?90,000.00) is

available to supplemeot the balance in the MUNICIPAL TOURISM
INFORMATION AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS OFFICE-SAI.I\RIES AND
WAGES-REGUIAR account, designated for rhe persoonel economic relief allowance
of emplovees undet the said office;

NOw' THEREFORE, I, MARY CLARE JUDITH pFmrIS 
JOSE_

QUIAMBAO, in accordance with the authoity vested in me by law as the Local (.hief
Executivg hereby authorize Municipal Budget Officer Marie Christine B. Terrado to
execute the NINETY THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (?90,000.(X)) as fotlows:

FROM:
MTICAO-SAIIRIES AND WAGES-REGUI"TR

TCIAL

TO:
MTICAO-PERSONNEL ECONOMIC AIIOWANCE

TOTAL

This Execu

P 90,000.00

? 90,000.00

P 90,000,00

? 90,000.00

UNDERTHE OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
shall take effect immediate\,.

of Baynbatg Pmuince ol Patgasina4 thir jAh da1 of Oaober 2025.

JUDTTH PFTyLLTS JOSE-QUIAMBAO
/4'

"Baley ko, Powilen ko, Noen ko, ton fulungon ko',

OF THI MAYOR
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50.23M
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